TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM602044

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CCLI Finance, LLC		06/12/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCLI, LLC
Street Address:	17205 SE Mill Plain Blvd., Suite 150
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98683
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6076416	CHORDPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5415498403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5415498401

maria@flaglerlawgroup.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Flagler Law Group LLC / Brian D. Flagler

Address Line 1: 777 NW Wall Street, Suite 304

Bend, OREGON 97703 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D Flagler	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D Flagler/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20200612 Trademark Assignment CCLI Finance to CCLI LLC#page1.tif source=20200612 Trademark Assignment CCLI Finance to CCLI LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0241

900573750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 12th day of June, 2020, by and between CCLI Finance, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 35 Music Square East, Nashville, TN 37203 ("Assignor"), and CCLI, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 17205 SE Mill Plain Blvd. Ste. 150, Vancouver, WA 98683 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of the following trademarks in the United States, United States Trademark Registration No.

Trademark	Registration №
CHORDPRO	6076416

therefor, and the good will of its business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the United States in connection with any and all goods and services identified by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer and Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the portion of Assignor's business related to the Marks, and the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringement of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States.

"ASSIGNOR"

Name: John H. Josephson

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0242

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF NEW YOLK
This instrument was acknowledged before me on kab. 7. 2020
by John H. Josephson
Alexander P. Kazanecki
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: October 7, 2024
NOTARY PUBLIC
Signature (SEAL)
My Commission Expires:
Qualified in Queens County
NO. 01KA6340502